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CPE extracted FIE Ranking (unofficial): 2024

discipline  

Epee Men's Senior 16.02.2025. 21:45

yob rankingtype nationtype samepoints transferred points

1929 - 2013  (1:1)  

T1 08.03.2024 Budapest Westend-Grand Prix Senior
T2 22.03.2024 Tbilisi World Cup Senior
T3 03.05.2024 Cali Grand Prix Senior
T4 17.05.2024 Saint-Maur Challenge Monal Senior
T8 25.06.2024 Lima Pan American Championships Senior
T9 27.07.2024 Paris Olympic Games Senior
T10 22.09.2024 Belgrade Belgrade Trophy Senior
T11 05.10.2024 Genève Geneva Tournament Senior
T12 12.10.2024 Split St.Duje Cup Senior
T13 19.10.2024 Dublin Irish Open Senior
T14 08.11.2024 Berne Bern World Cup Senior
T15 21.11.2024 Vancouver Peter Bakonyi World Cup Senior
T17 06.02.2025 Heidenheim Heidenheimer Pokal Senior

rank points name nation yob T1 T2 T3 T4 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T17
1 85 0 IMREK Samuel USA 2005 (0.38) (0.5) 21 4 48 8 2 2
2 68 0 LIMARDO GASCON Ruben VEN 1985 3 8 12 8 21 12 (2) 4 (2)
3 50 0 LUGO Grabiel VEN 1996 3 4 3 (0.25) 12 24 2 2 (0.25)
4 39.5 0 SCHEMBRI-MCCORD Kruz ISV 2006 39 0.5
5 36.25 0 LIMARDO Jesus VEN 1996 3 0.25 1.5 1 30 0.5 (0) (0.25)
6 35.13 0 LIMARDO Francisco VEN 1987 0.38 6 (0) 12 12 0.25 0.5 4
7 34.5 0 KNYSH Oleg USA 1997 3 0.25 21 0.25 2 8
8 34.25 0 FAFARD Fynn CAN 2000 1.5 2 30 0.25 0.25 0.25
9 33 0 RODRIGUEZ QUEVEDO John Edison COL 1991 3 1 3 2 12 12
10 28.75 0 XIAO Ruibo Leon CAN 2003 3 21 0.5 4 0.25
11 27.5 0 FRENCH Dylan CAN 1997 0.75 0.25 6 0.25 20 0.25
12 21.5 0 PETRICH Pedro BRA 2003 0 0.25 21 0.25 0
13 21.25 0 YOO Justin USA 1997 1.5 0.25 1.5 (0.25) 4 14 (0.25)
14 20 0 SZAPARY Tristan USA 2001 3 4 12 0.5 0.5
15 19.38 0 ZHANG Nicholas CAN 2006 0.38 1 12 6 0
16 15.75 0 GORNOVSKY David CAN 2003 0 0.5 0.25 1 14
17 15.75 0 LUGONES RUGGERI Jesus Andres ARG 1991 0.75 0.5 0 12 0.5 2
18 12.5 0 SMOAK Omari USA 1998 6 (0.25) 3 0.5 1 2 (0.5)
19 12 0 VALDERRAMA BUGUEÑO Jorge CHI 2001 0 12
20 12 0 BUSTOS TORRES Joaquin CHI 2001 0 12
21 10.25 0 HANSEN Jonas USA 2001 3 1 6 0.25
22 9.13 0 ROA RODRIGUEZ Hernando COL 1995 0.38 0.5 2 6 0.25 0
23 8.88 0 CAMARGO Alexandre BRA 1999 0.38 0.5 6 1 1
24 7.88 0 NUNEZ Pablo CHI 1993 0.38 1.5 6
25 7.88 0 LOMBARDO Theodore USA 2000 0.38 2 3 (0.25) 2 0.5
26 7.5 0 DORATI VELÁSQUEZ Isaac Daniel PAN 2005 1.5 6
27 7.5 0 GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA 1991 1.5 6
28 7.5 0 RAMIREZ Yeisser USA 1986 1.5 4 2 0
29 6.75 0 RESTREPO GARCIA Kevin Andres COL 1999 0.75 6
30 6.63 0 DORATI AMEGLIO Arturo Isaac PAN 1986 0.38 0 6 0 0.25
31 6.5 0 JOHNSTON LEYER Bradley CRC 1989 0 0 6 0.25 0.25
32 6.25 0 GUSMAN Agustin Adolfo ARG 1998 6 0.25
33 6 0 VILLACORTA PORTILLO Saúl Morís ESA 2004 0 6
34 6 0 GARCIA VERGARAY Fabrizio PER 2006 0 6
35 6 0 QUIROS TORRES Jose Eduardo PAN 1996 6
36 6 0 PEREZ ONDARTS Lucio ARG 2002 6
37 6 0 FLORIDO Pablo MEX 1999 0 6
38 5.75 0 HADDAD Justin USA 2002 3 0.25 0.5 2
39 5 0 NORTH Gary USA 1994 4 0.25 0 0.5 0.25
40 4.75 0 CASTILLO GUTIERREZ Juan Andres COL 2001 1.5 0 3 0 0.25
41 4.5 0 MOLINA CERON Alexis Mauricio ESA 2006 1.5 3
42 3.25 0 LIOZNYANSKY Simon USA 2006 0.25 1 2
43 3.25 0 SCHUMACHER Cooper USA 1994 1.5 0 1.5 0.25
44 3 0 GUBERT Leopoldo BRA 2000 3
45 3 0 MINELLI Franco ARG 1999 3 0
46 3 0 LOMELI Victor MEX 2001 3
47 3 0 STEELE De Mario JAM 2002 3
48 3 0 SANTIBAÑEZ BLUMEL Felipe CHI 2003 0 3
49 3 0 ACHURRA GAVIRIA Johan Alessandro PAN 2006 0 3
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50 3 0 ZAGAL VALLEJO Nicolas PER 2002 3
51 3 0 VILLALOBOS Felipe CRC 1999 3
52 2.75 0 LAWSON Nicholas USA 2002 2 0.75 0
53 2.38 0 SIMMONS Ariel USA 1996 0.38 1 0.75 0.25
54 2 0 SANDERS Ian USA 1999 1 1
55 1.75 0 RODNEY Adam USA 1985 0.75 0 0.5 0.5
56 1.5 0 OJEDA BUITRAGO Daniel CRC 2004 1.5 0 0
57 1.5 0 LIVERANT Skyler USA 2004 1.5
58 1.5 0 SAURI Leandro MEX 2000 0 1.5
59 1.25 0 SHAN Junzhe Simon CAN 2010 0.25 1
60 1 0 SHARMA Sanil ISV 2004 1
61 1 0 IMREK Elijah USA 2007 1
62 1 0 SILVERS Noah USA 2004 0 0.25 0.25 0.5
63 1 0 KANG Philip USA 2005 0.75 0.25
64 0.75 0 MEJIA GARCIA Cristian Edenilson ESA 1996 0.75 0
65 0.75 0 CHONG Christopher USA 2006 0.75
66 0.75 0 REYES ALVAREZ Manuel Alejandro COL 1992 0.75
67 0.75 0 SUAREZ ZAMUDIO Juan Jose COL 2006 0.75

68 0.63 0
CACERES CASTELLANOS Mario
Estiben

COL 1995 0.38 0.25 0 0 0 (0) (0)

69 0.63 0 MONCADA Alejandro VEN 2001 0.38 0 0.25
70 0.5 0 DOYON-VERDON William CAN 2006 0.5
71 0.5 0 HSIEH JAROV Seraphim CAN 2001 0.5
72 0.5 0 HENSAL Nicolas CAN 2005 0.5
73 0.38 0 ZAGORUIKO ZYKOV Ivan USA 1998 0.38
74 0.38 0 FERRER ESTIVEN Yordan Danilo CUB 2003 0.38
75 0.25 0 BARTHELEMY Arnaud CAN 1982 0 0 0 0.25
76 0.25 0 EWART Stephen USA 1999 0.25
77 0.25 0 CHAVEZ Ismael MEX 2004 0.25
78 0.25 0 BRANDT Matheus BRA 2007 0 0.25
79 0.25 0 CHUNG Ethan CAN 2009 0.25
80 0.25 0 YUE Hongrui CAN 2009 0.25
81 0.25 0 LACROIX Floryan CAN 2005 0.25
82 0.25 0 RUBIN Daniel CAN 2009 0.25
83 0.25 0 WEI Hunter CAN 2005 0.25
84 0.25 0 ROMERO Carlos MEX 2007 0.25
85 0.25 0 CAMPOS ZARATE Andres Felipe COL 1983 0.25
86 0.25 0 PALAZZI Giuliano Franco ARG 2001 0.25
87 0.25 0 DEGUCHI Nicolas BRA 2003 0.25 0
88 0.25 0 LOMBANA MARTINEZ Simon COL 2002 0 0.25
89 0.25 0 WANG Kevin De-Tai CAN 2004 0.25
90 0 0 HRAPSKY Ryan USA 1994 0
91 0 0 BRISLAWN Reilly USA 2004 0 0
92 0 0 CUMMINGS Atticus USA 2000 0 0
93 0 0 GALLI Elia Pietro BRA 2006 0
94 0 0 DE LA CRUZ Justin J. PUR 1998 0
95 0 0 ROJAS CRUZ Vicente Antonio NCA 1998 0
96 0 0 NARANJO VEGA Bayardo Josue ECU 2007 0
97 0 0 INDACOCHEA Cristóbal PER 2002 0 0
98 0 0 MARTINEZ VELEZ Michael Anthonny ECU 1997 0
99 0 0 BERECHE MAKINO Sebastian PER 2008 0 0
100 0 0 PELLEGRINELLO Luca BRA 2002 0
100 0 0 SOMIR Avinash Vishnu GUY 1989 0
102 0 0 MORALES CASTRO Gabriel Gerardo CRC 1999 0 0
103 0 0 MORENO Victor HON 2004 0
104 0 0 YAO Geoffrey USA 2008 0
104 0 0 TREANOR Donald BER 1958 0
106 0 0 ZAYDMAN David USA 2006 0 0
107 0 0 SHAH S Ayush USA 2004 0
108 0 0 LOZANO MONTOYA Michael Augusto COL 1996 0
109 0 0 GONZALEZ Felipe CHI 2000 0

110 0 0
VALDERRAMA PEDRAZA David
Alejandro

COL 2007 0

110 0 0 MUÑOZ BONILLA Manuel Jose COL 2006 0
112 0 0 BICALHO Bernardo BRA 2008 0
113 0 0 BERRIO OBREGON Andres COL 1999 0
114 0 0 GARCES MAFLA Sergio COL 2006 0
115 0 0 ESQUIVEL BERNALES David CRC 2005 0
116 0 0 BRILLA ARAYA Luis Steffano CRC 2003 0 0

117 0 0
RODRIGUEZ STERLING Jaime
Leonardo

COL 1986 0

118 0 0 ALVARADO MARTINEZ Pablo CRC 1998 0
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119 0 0 SEINI Leandro BRA 2002 0 0
120 0 0 RAMIREZ QUINTERO Juan Diego COL 2001 0
121 0 0 HERRERA FLOR Jhon Alejandro COL 2004 0
122 0 0 MONROY HERRERA Juan Sebastian COL 1998 0
123 0 0 TORO SUAZO Amaru CHI 2003 0
124 0 0 AYOTTE James USA 2010 0
125 0 0 CAMAYO GUERRERO Isaac COL 2006 0
126 0 0 GOMEZ NG Juan Jose PAN 2009 0 0
127 0 0 ESPINOZA SANTARIA Renan Andres PER 1999 0 0
128 0 0 ROBERTO NAGLES Alex Steven COL 2003 0
129 0 0 GODOY Julian CRC 1993 0 0
130 0 0 AVELLA DE LA ROSA Jeronimo COL 2006 0
130 0 0 CAUCHY Eliot CAN 2007 0
132 0 0 GARCIA LOPEZ Jorge David COL 2007 0
133 0 0 CALDERON MARIN Alejandro COL 1995 0
133 0 0 MEJIA PINZON Juan Sebastian COL 2007 0
135 0 0 PANG Lucas CAN 2007 0
136 0 0 POULIQUEN Nicolas CAN 1996 0 0 0 0
137 0 0 BADEA Christian CAN 2006 0
138 0 0 HENSAL Nicholas CAN 2005 0
139 0 0 DOLMETSCH NIGH Max Balam COL 2002 0
140 0 0 FAN Jackson CAN 2008 0
141 0 0 LIM Timothy CAN 2002 0 0
142 0 0 SINGH Rowan CAN 2005 0
143 0 0 XIE Jingqi Steven CAN 2007 0
144 0 0 FOURNET Sebastien CAN 2003 0
145 0 0 LIPPMAN Jake CAN 2008 0
146 0 0 WANG Zhixing CAN 2008 0
146 0 0 HAREL Jason CAN 1994 0
148 0 0 DONG Haiyi CAN 2010 0
149 0 0 GOODWIN Graham CAN 2007 0
150 0 0 HERNANDEZ Eduardo Nazareth VEN 1996 0 0
151 0 0 ROACH Tarriq Mosiah JAM 2001 0 0 0
152 0 0 PEREZ TRIANA Daniel Alfredo COL 1999 0 0
153 0 0 DONDISCH Ilan Samuel MEX 2008 0
154 0 0 SMITH ESTRADA Derek URU 2001 0
155 0 0 MARTIN Dylan JAM 2005 0
156 0 0 CUCOS Alex CAN 1998 0

all-assigned-competitions

title nation  pointrule replaced deleted
1 Belgrade Trophy Belgrade SRB 24.09.2023 24.09.2023 Senior 1 Satellite 22.09.2024
2 Geneva Tournament Genève SUI 30.09.2023 01.10.2023 Senior 1 Satellite 05.10.2024
3 Satellite Lima PER 07.10.2023 08.10.2023 Senior 1 Satellite 19.10.2024
4 St.Duje Cup Split CRO 14.10.2023 15.10.2023 Senior 1 Satellite 12.10.2024
5 Bern World Cup Berne SUI 10.11.2023 12.11.2023 Senior 1 World Cup 08.11.2024
6 Peter Bakonyi World Cup Vancouver CAN 07.12.2023 10.12.2023 Senior 1 World Cup 21.11.2024
7 Grand Prix Qatar Doha QAT 29.01.2024 31.01.2024 Senior 1 Grand Prix 24.01.2025
8 Heidenheimer Pokal Heidenheim GER 22.02.2024 23.02.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 06.02.2025
9 Westend-Grand Prix Budapest HUN 08.03.2024 10.03.2024 Senior 1 Grand Prix 14.03.2025
10 World Cup Tbilisi GEO 22.03.2024 24.03.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 27.03.2025
11 Grand Prix Cali COL 03.05.2024 05.05.2024 Senior 1 Grand Prix 09.05.2025
12 Challenge Monal Saint-Maur FRA 17.05.2024 19.05.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 23.05.2025
13 African Championships Casablanca MAR 06.06.2024 10.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 05.06.2025
14 European Championships Basel SUI 18.06.2024 23.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 14.06.2025
15 Asian Championships Kuwait City KUW 22.06.2024 27.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 12.06.2025

16
Pan American
Championships

Lima PER 25.06.2024 30.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 24.06.2025

17 Olympic Games Paris FRA 27.07.2024 04.08.2024 Senior 2 Olympic Games 20.07.2025
18 Belgrade Trophy Belgrade SRB 22.09.2024 22.09.2024 Senior 1
19 Geneva Tournament Genève SUI 05.10.2024 06.10.2024 Senior 1
20 St.Duje Cup Split CRO 12.10.2024 13.10.2024 Senior 1
21 Irish Open Dublin IRL 19.10.2024 20.10.2024 Senior 1
22 Bern World Cup Berne SUI 08.11.2024 10.11.2024 Senior 1
23 Peter Bakonyi World Cup Vancouver CAN 21.11.2024 24.11.2024 Senior 1
24 Grand Prix Qatar Doha QAT 24.01.2025 26.01.2025 Senior 1
25 Heidenheimer Pokal Heidenheim GER 06.02.2025 07.02.2025 Senior 1
26 Westend-Grand Prix Budapest HUN 14.03.2025 16.03.2025 Senior 1
27 World Cup Marrakech MAR 27.03.2025 30.03.2025 Senior 1
28 Grand Prix Bogota COL 09.05.2025 11.05.2025 Senior 1
29 Challenge Monal Saint-Maur FRA 23.05.2025 25.05.2025 Senior 1
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30 African Championships Lagos NGR 05.06.2025 09.06.2025 Senior 3
31 Asian Championships TBD FIE 12.06.2025 11.07.2025 Senior 3
32 European Championships Genua ITA 14.06.2025 19.06.2025 Senior 3

33
Pan American
Championships

Rio de
Janeiro BRA 24.06.2025 29.06.2025 Senior 3

34 World Championships Tbilisi GEO 20.07.2025 30.07.2025 Senior 2 Worldchampionships
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